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Name:  ___________________________________________
        Circle One:     Mr. 	Mrs.	Ms.	Dr.
Current Position:  __________________________________
Mailing Address:  __________________________________
_________________________________________________
Telephone:  ______________________________________
District:  _________________________________________
School/Organization:  ______________________________
_________________________________________________
E-mail addresses:
(work)  ___________________________________________
(personal) ________________________________________

Membership Fees  
_____  $40 	Active (full-time educator)
_____  $40	Affiliate 
_____  $25	Retired (retired from education service)
_____  $15	Student (high school/college - cannot be 		employed in a district)
Referred by:  _____________________________________

Membership is valid from January 1 thru December 31

Mail to:		SCABSE
		PO Box 11737
		Columbia, SC  29211
	BOARD MEMBERS & ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF

President 	 Dr. Liana Calloway
liana.calloway@ocsdsc.org
President-Elect	Dr. Reggie Wicker
reggiewicker@gmail.com
Executive Director	Dr. Teresa Pope
tlarkepope@yahoo.com
Administrative Assistant	 Ida Tyler
ida.tyler13@gmail.com
Recording Secretary	Eric Jeffcoat
jeffcoat.eric@gmail.com
Corresponding Secretary 	Vanessa Harkless
vharkless@fsd1.org
Treasurer	Walter Good
waltergood@comcast.net
Immediate Past President                                   Dr. Myrtis Brightharp Walker
myrtis.b@comcast.net
Historian/Parliamentarian	  Mark Manigo
markmanigo@gmail.com
Committee Chairs
Conference				             Dr. Reggie Wicker
reggiewicker@gmail.com
Membership/Retirees 	Marlene Williams
marlenesmwilliams@gmail.com
Educational Issues	  Alvera Butler
abutler@richland2.org
Resource	  Nathaniel Haynes
oppf@aol.com
Communications/Technology	 Vanessa Harkless
vharkless@fsd1.org
Social Recognition				  Anna Jacobs
ash36123@att.net
Public Relations/Marketing 		        Sundra Proctor-Smith
sundraproctorsmith@gmail.com
Youth	Kerry Abel
kerry.abel@richlandone.org
Superintendent	Dr. Carolyn Anderson
carolyn.andersonphd@gmail.com

SCABSE @ Presidents
SCABSE @ Greenville		Debra Johnson
drjohnso@greenville.k12.sc.us
SCABSE @ Aiken	Eric Jeffcoat
jeffcoat.eric@gmail.com
SCABSE @ Spartanburg	  Mark Manigo
scabsespartanburg@gmail.com
SCABSE @ PD		Michelle Moses 
smichelle1989@yahoo.com
SCABSE @ Columbia	   Lashawnte McCray-Sarvis
lashawnte6@gmail.com
SCABSE @ Orangeburg/Calhoun		  Aisha Williams
aisha.williams@ocsdsc.org
SCABSE @ York County and Surrounding Areas	 Kay DeWalt
SCABSEYorkAreas@gmail.com
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